
Fwd: Thank you letter from Dr Christoph Benn, the Global Fund, to
H.E. Minister Sergeenko

სოფო როგორ ხარ?
მგონი შენთან არ არის კოპირებული

მადლობა დახმარებისთვის! :)
საუკეთესო სურვილებით, 
ირმა
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Anne-Laure Aubertin <Anne-Laure.Aubertin@theglobalfund.org>
Date: Mon, Jun 25, 2018 at 1:28 PM
Subject: Thank you letter from Dr Christoph Benn, the Global Fund, to H.E. Minister Sergeenko
To: David Sergeenko <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>, David Sergeenko 2 <moh@moh.gov.ge>
Cc: Amiran Gamkrelidze <A.Gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>, Irma Khonelidze <I.khonelidze@ncdc.ge>, "nc@aidscenter.ge"
<nc@aidscenter.ge>, "tengiz.tsertsvadze@tsu.ge" <tengiz.tsertsvadze@tsu.ge>, Zaza Avaliani <avalianizaza@yahoo.com>, Nino
Lomtadze <nlomtadze@gmail.com>, Irina Grdzelidze <irina_grdzelidze@yahoo.com>, Natia Khonelidze <admin.ccm@caucasus.net>,
Tamar Gabunia <tgabunia@urc-chs.com>, CCM Georgia All <CCMGeorgiaAll@theglobalfund.org>, Gyongyver Jakab
<Gyongyver.Jakab@theglobalfund.org>, David Kokiashvili <David.Kokiashvili@theglobalfund.org>, Ganna Bolokhovets
<Ganna.Bolokhovets@theglobalfund.org>, Viktoriya Chuikina <Viktoriya.Chuikina@theglobalfund.org>, Dumitru Laticevschi
<Dumitru.Laticevschi@theglobalfund.org>, Maria Kirova <Maria.Kirova@theglobalfund.org>, Christoph Benn
<Christoph.Benn@theglobalfund.org>

Your Excellency,

Please find attached, for your kind attention, a letter from Dr Christoph Benn, Director of External Relations at the Global Fund to
Fight AIDS Tuberculosis and Malaria.

Please accept, Your Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration.

Anne-Laure Aubertin, on behalf of

Dr. Christoph Benn

Director of External Relations

Irma Khonelidze <ikhonelidze@gmail.com>

Mon 6/25/2018 2:51 PM

To:Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>;

1 attachment

TYL HE Dr Sergeenko_MoH Georgia_22062018.pdf;
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christoph.benn@theglobalfund.org

T: +41 58 791 17 37

F: +41 58 791 17 01

The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria

Global Health Campus

Chemin du Pommier 40

1218 Grand-Saconnex

Geneva, Switzerland

www.theglobalfund.org

--

Irma Khonelidze

Deputy Director General, MPA

National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

9, Asatiani str.,0186 Tbilisi, Georgia

Tel.: (+995 32)239 75 52; Fax: (+995 32) 231 17 55

Mob.: (+995) 595 011410
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